

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA SAGU 500(1) AND 100(1)
Project Name: CACTUS FOREST DRIVE

State: AZ
County: PIMA
SAGUARO NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA AZ Division Office, Phoenix, AZ
By: Roman Moreno
Date: 03/22/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: MS. LEEANN BUSH

Title: A/E CONTRACT SPECIALIST Date: 03/23/2006

Contract Awarded to: SCHEDULE B AWARDED TO GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Date: 04/18/2006

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 585 WEST BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE, CA 95076	2,005,273.00	
RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC 911 EVERETT PLACE #1 REXBURG, ID 83440	2,298,877.00	
SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 2222 SOUTH 10TH AVENUE SOUTH TUCSON, AZ 85725-7069	2,716,075.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,953,050.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/22/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA SAGU 500(1) AND 100(1)

Project Name: CACTUS FOREST DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		202,000.00	202,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		218,630.00	218,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		178,000.00	178,000.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		231,250.00	231,250.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		237,213.00	237,213.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28,000.00	28,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		125,703.00	125,703.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		81,024.00	81,024.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3,500	2.50	8,750.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		2.00	7,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2.50	8,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.40	15,400.00
15735	EACH	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	35	150.00	5,250.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		70.00	2,450.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		175.00	6,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	4,375.00
20102	LPSM	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		13,500.00	13,500.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		89,168.00	89,168.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	9,000.00
20305	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	134,538.50	134,538.50
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		16,000.00	16,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		89,165.00	89,165.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65,000.00	65,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/22/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA SAGU 500(1) AND 100(1)

Project Name: CACTUS FOREST DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	310	12.00	3,720.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		9.00	2,790.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		40.00	12,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	10,230.00
20409	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	920	15.00	13,800.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		15.00	13,800.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		25.00	23,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	36,800.00
21101	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	4,800	3.00	14,400.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		2.00	9,600.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2.75	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	19,200.00
25101B	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	120	225.00	27,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		65.00	7,800.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		250.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	13,200.00
25201	CUYD	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	35	250.00	8,750.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		148.00	5,180.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		600.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	10,500.00
25305	SQYD	REJET MATTRESS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	780	100.00	78,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		68.00	53,040.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		200.00	156,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	70,200.00
30302	SQYD	ROAD RECONDITIONING			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	79,200	3.00	237,600.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		0.70	55,440.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3.50	277,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	277,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/22/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA SAGU 500(1) AND 100(1)

Project Name: CACTUS FOREST DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30802B	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE METHOD 2			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2,200	40.00	88,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		32.00	70,400.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		28.00	61,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	55,000.00
40101	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1/2 INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, TYPE II PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	9,000	43.00	387,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		55.00	495,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		60.00	540,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	315,000.00
40103PGEA	TON	ASPHALT CEMENT GRADE PG 70-10			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	540	400.00	216,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		711.00	383,940.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		535.00	288,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	175,500.00
40105C	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	85	120.00	10,200.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		170.00	14,450.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		145.00	12,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	14,875.00
40908BA	TON	FOG SEAL GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	18	525.00	9,450.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		772.00	13,896.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		500.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	6,750.00
41101MB	TON	PRIME COAT GRADE MC-70			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	118	680.00	80,240.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		718.00	84,724.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		500.00	59,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	38,350.00
41103	TON	BLOTTER			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	630	0.15	94.50
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		80.00	50,400.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		50.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	28,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/22/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA SAGU 500(1) AND 100(1)

Project Name: CACTUS FOREST DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
50101Q	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	600	85.00	51,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		110.00	66,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		110.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	105,000.00
60201M	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	42	100.00	4,200.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		37.00	1,554.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		150.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	10,500.00
60206M	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2	550.00	1,100.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		200.00	400.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	700.00
60403	EACH	INLET DROP			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3	2,500.00	7,500.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		3,200.00	9,600.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		5,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	15,000.00
60703A	EACH	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	600.00
60901RC	LNFT	COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 9-INCH DEPTH			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	5,000	20.00	100,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		20.00	100,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		18.50	92,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	140,000.00
60909AC	EACH	WHEELSTOP (COLORED CONCRETE)			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	71	200.00	14,200.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		150.00	10,650.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		200.00	14,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	9,585.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/22/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA SAGU 500(1) AND 100(1)

Project Name: CACTUS FOREST DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60914C	LNFT	COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	930	20.00	18,600.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		27.00	25,110.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		20.00	18,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	41,850.00
61501BA	SQYD	COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	520	60.00	31,200.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		60.00	31,200.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		99.00	51,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	39,000.00
61801	LNFT	CONCRETE BARRIER			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	485	90.00	43,650.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		88.00	42,680.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		100.00	48,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	29,100.00
61805A	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET BARRIER STONE			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	360	30.00	10,800.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		15.00	5,400.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		100.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	48,600.00
61901FA	LNFT	FENCE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3,000	4.00	12,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		4.00	12,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		5.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	12,000.00
62201AC	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 7-8 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	40	80.00	3,200.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		100.00	4,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		64.00	2,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	3,600.00
62201BB	HOURL	BACKHOE LOADER, 32 GAL MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET (18-INCH WIDTH)			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20	90.00	1,800.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		120.00	2,400.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		75.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/22/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA SAGU 500(1) AND 100(1)

Project Name: CACTUS FOREST DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201LA	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, WITH 8 FOOT BLADE (MINIMUM)			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	40	105.00	4,200.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		125.00	5,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		100.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	5,000.00
62201M	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20	97.00	1,940.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		150.00	3,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		250.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	2,800.00
62301	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	80	28.00	2,240.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		33.00	2,640.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		27.50	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,000.00
62406	CUYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	470	75.00	35,250.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		10.00	4,700.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		30.00	14,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	7,520.00
63003	HOUR	ADDITIONAL SURVEYING SERVICES			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	80	125.00	10,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		200.00	16,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		125.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	13,200.00
63301	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	125	200.00	25,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		500.00	62,500.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		125.00	15,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	34,375.00
63403B	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	81	55.00	4,455.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		65.00	5,265.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		100.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/22/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA SAGU 500(1) AND 100(1)

Project Name: CACTUS FOREST DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63405	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	130	7.00	910.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		8.00	1,040.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		6.50	845.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	1,040.00
63406	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20	150.00	3,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		25.00	500.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		150.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3	70.00	210.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		225.00	675.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		60.00	180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	750.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	208	25.00	5,200.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		75.00	15,600.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		20.00	4,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,120.00
63509	HOUR	FLAGGER			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	100	25.00	2,500.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		36.00	3,600.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		27.50	2,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00
63518VPG	EACH	VEHICLE POSITIONING GUIDES			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	400	6.00	2,400.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		5.00	2,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		6.50	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.20	880.00
63520	EACH	VERTICAL PANEL			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20	40.00	800.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		25.00	500.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		30.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/22/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA SAGU 500(1) AND 100(1)

Project Name: CACTUS FOREST DRIVE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521B	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE B			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	5	25.00	125.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		200.00	1,000.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		15.00	75.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	750.00
63615	EACH	TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		1,500.00	4,500.00
		SOTO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	3,900.00